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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 139 

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVAL 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I MFN., 

II No. 

I 
B.P. Gen. Ref. From To* 

I 

60.01 .26 Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared by the user for use Free .. Free .. 139 1/7/67 30/6/74 
by him only as meat wraps in the processing, packaging 
or transport of meat 

* Approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of August 1970. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1970/86-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn Tariff 
No. Item 

9942 

10004 

10013 

10009 
10017 
9945 

9938 

9946 
9119 

9632 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 

38.19.99 

73.21.09 
84.54.19 

85.11.09 

Goods 

Fumidil-B, being the water-soluble form of the antibiotic fumagillin, 
for the prevention of Nosema in honey bees 

Multi-vitamin infusion in 10 cc ampoules, used in conjunction with 
intravenous amino-acid infusion in treatment of nutritional and 
metabolic disorders 

Rovisol AD 8E, water miscible vitamins A, D3 E/C in combination for 
use in animal feeding 

Young's Foot Rot Paste for the treatment of serious footrot in sheep 
Cycloryl 18, a foaming bath oil concentrate . . . . . . 
Miranol JS and CS cone. used as caustic soda wetting agents and as 

general sulfonated surface active agents 
Haysavor, a formulation of bacteriostats, antioxidants, mould 

inhibitors and flavouring compounds used as a liquid preservative 
for hay 

Armco corrugated metal pipe arch and culverts .. 
Pitney-Bowes paper handling machines of the following types: 

Checksigner . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Postage meter mailing machines . . . . . . . . 

Vacuum oven series RVT, automatically controlled, for temperatures 
up to 150°c. for drying substances 

Fl-t:-:-f-~...,.u-ty-, --G-e-n.--1 .:t! 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

25% 

25% 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

I 23.1 

23.3 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 August 1970. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of August 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


